with the Offer, including, in particular, fees and other expenses relating to its various legal, financial and 

accounting advisers, and any other experts and consultants, and the advertising and communication costs, 

is estimated to be approximately twenty-five million euros (€25,000,000) (taxes excluded). 

4.2. Financing of the Offer 

In the event that all of the Shares targeted by the Offer are tendered in the Offer, the total amount of 

compensation in cash to be paid by the Offeror to the shareholders of the Company who tendered their